
PLAYOFF HISTORY

2024-25 HEAD-TO-HEAD

TROIS-RIVIÈRES
Appearances: 3

NORFOLK
Appearances: 16

TROIS-RIVIÈRES NORFOLK

TROIS-RIVIÈRES NORFOLK

* First series in ECHL postseason history with three games decided by a 1-0 final score.
* Norfolk defeated Trois-Rivières 4 games to 2 in 2024 North Division Semifinals.
* Trois-Rivières won North Division regular-season title for the first time in team history.
* Norfolk has qualified for the postseason for the second consecutive season.
* Lions’ head coach Ron Choules is 76-49-16 in the regular season and 10-6 in the Kelly Cup Playoffs.
* Admirals’ head coach Jeff Carr is 101-85-19 in the regular season and 12-10 in postseason.

SCHEDULE 2024-25 RESULTS

Dec. 20
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 5 at Norfolk 3

Dec. 21
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3 at Norfolk 2

Dec. 22
Trois-Rivières 2 at NORFOLK 5

Jan. 17
Trois-Rivières 2 at NORFOLK 5

Jan. 18
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3 at Norfolk 0

Jan. 19
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 4 at Norfolk 3

Jan. 24
NORFOLK 5 at Trois-Rivières 4 (SO)

Feb. 28
NORFOLK 4 at Trois-Rivières 0  

March 1
NORFOLK 3 at Trois-Rivières 1

March 2
Norfolk 0 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 7

Trois-Rivières wins series 4-2

May 2
Norfolk 0 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 1

May 4
NORFOLK 4 at Trois-Rivières 3

May 8
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 4 at Norfolk 1

May 9
Trois-Rivières 0 at NORFOLK 1

May 11
TROIS-RIVIÈRES 1 at Norfolk 0 (OT)

May 13
Norfolk 3 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 6

RECORD

HOME RECORD

ROAD RECORD

SCORING FIRST

LEADING AFTER 1ST 

LEADING AFTER 2ND 

TIED AFTER 1ST

TIED AFTER 2ND 

TRAILING AFTER 1ST 

TRAILING  AFTER 2ND 

ONE-GOAL GAMES 

GOALS FOR

GOALS AGAINST

POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

SHORTHANDED GF

SHORTHANDED GA

PENALTY MINUTES

OUTSHOOTING 
OPPONENT

OVERALL           2025 OVERALL 2025

OVERALL    PLAYOFFS OVERALL    PLAYOFFS

13-10 8-2

2-0 2-0

69-50 6-5

12-13 0-1

2-4-0

3-1-0

Fleurent/Fornåå Svensson - 4

Louis-Jean - 5

Fleurent - 7

Milic, 2-0-0, 0.50 GAA

16.1% (5-for-31)

88.4% (38-for-43)

PLAYOFF RECORD

OVERTIME GAMES

HOME RECORD

ROAD RECORD

GOALS LEADER

ASSISTS LEADER

POINTS LEADER

POWER PLAY

PENALTY KILL

40-25-7

19-15-2

21-10-5

28-10-5

23-3-3

31-3-2

12-10-3

7-1-3

5-12-1

2-21-2

12-9-7

3.49 (T4th)

2.92 (T13th)

19.7 (T12th)

82.0 (T10th)

6 (T17th)

9 (T20th)

14.36 (6th)

25-12-2

6-5

3-2

3-3

5-0

4-1

6-0

2-2

0-1

0-2

0-4

2-2

2.55

2.00

21.6%

84.4%

0

1

14.18

1-3

Series I (Best of Seven)
No. 1 Seed

Trois-Rivières 
Lions

vs
NHL Affiliate:  Montreal Winnipeg
AHL Affiliate: Laval Manitoba

1-2-1

4-2-0

Adams-Moisan/Beauregard - 5

Ducharme - 6

T. Cormier/Ducharme - 7

Cavallin, 3-2-1, 2.15 GAA

11.6% (5-for-43)

83.9% (26-for-31)

45-19-8

24-6-6

21-13-2

34-8-6

25-6-4

34-1-5

14-6-3

6-3-2

6-7-1

5-15-1

11-7-8

3.49 (T4th)

2.58 (4th)

24.5 (2nd)

83.5 (5th)

8 (T13th)

7 (T14th)

14.06 (7th)

21-5-3

8-2

4-1

4-1

8-1

3-0

5-0

4-1

4-0

1-1

0-2

3-2

3.20

1.60

21.2%

82.9%

1

0

13.10

5-0

No. 3 Seed
Norfolk

Admirals


