



# North Division Finals

Series I (Best of Seven)



No. 1 Seed  
Trois-Rivières  
Lions

VS



No. 3 Seed  
Norfolk  
Admirals

NHL Affiliate: Montreal  
AHL Affiliate: Laval

Winnipeg  
Manitoba

- \* First series in ECHL postseason history with three games decided by a 1-0 final score.
- \* Norfolk defeated Trois-Rivières 4 games to 2 in 2024 North Division Semifinals.
- \* Trois-Rivières won North Division regular-season title for the first time in team history.
- \* Norfolk has qualified for the postseason for the second consecutive season.
- \* Lions' head coach Ron Choules is 76-49-16 in the regular season and 10-6 in the Kelly Cup Playoffs.
- \* Admirals' head coach Jeff Carr is 101-85-19 in the regular season and 12-10 in postseason.

## PLAYOFF HISTORY

### TROIS-RIVIÈRES

Appearances: 3

### NORFOLK

Appearances: 16

#### OVERALL 2025

13-10	8-2
2-0	2-0

#### PLAYOFF RECORD

69-50

6-5

OVERTIME GAMES

12-13

0-1

#### OVERALL 2025

69-50	6-5
12-13	0-1

### TROIS-RIVIÈRES

#### OVERALL PLAYOFFS

45-19-8	8-2
24-6-6	4-1
21-13-2	4-1
34-8-6	8-1
25-6-4	3-0
34-1-5	5-0
14-6-3	4-1
6-3-2	4-0
6-7-1	1-1
5-15-1	0-2
11-7-8	3-2
3.49 (T4th)	3.20
2.58 (4th)	1.60
24.5 (2nd)	21.2%
83.5 (5th)	82.9%
8 (T13th)	1
7 (T14th)	0
14.06 (7th)	13.10
21-5-3	5-0

#### RECORD

#### HOME RECORD

#### ROAD RECORD

#### SCORING FIRST

#### LEADING AFTER 1ST

#### LEADING AFTER 2ND

#### TIED AFTER 1ST

#### TIED AFTER 2ND

#### TRAILING AFTER 1ST

#### TRAILING AFTER 2ND

#### ONE-GOAL GAMES

#### GOALS FOR

#### GOALS AGAINST

#### POWER PLAY

#### PENALTY KILL

#### SHORTHANDED GF

#### SHORTHANDED GA

#### PENALTY MINUTES

#### OUTSHOOTING OPPONENT

### NORFOLK

#### OVERALL PLAYOFFS

40-25-7	6-5
19-15-2	3-2
21-10-5	3-3
28-10-5	5-0
23-3-3	4-1
31-3-2	6-0
12-10-3	2-2
7-1-3	0-1
5-12-1	0-2
2-21-2	0-4
12-9-7	2-2
3.49 (T4th)	2.55
2.92 (T13th)	2.00
19.7 (T12th)	21.6%
82.0 (T10th)	84.4%
6 (T17th)	0
9 (T20th)	1
14.36 (6th)	14.18
25-12-2	1-3

## 2024-25 HEAD-TO-HEAD

### TROIS-RIVIÈRES

1-2-1
4-2-0
Adams-Moisán/Beaugard - 5
Ducharme - 6
T. Cormier/Ducharme - 7
Cavallin, 3-2-1, 2.15 GAA
11.6% (5-for-43)
83.9% (26-for-31)

#### HOME RECORD

#### ROAD RECORD

#### GOALS LEADER

#### ASSISTS LEADER

#### POINTS LEADER

#### GOALENDING LEADER

#### POWER PLAY

#### PENALTY KILL

### NORFOLK

2-4-0
3-1-0
Fleurent/Fornåå Svensson - 4
Louis-Jean - 5
Fleurent - 7
Milic, 2-0-0, 0.50 GAA
16.1% (5-for-31)
88.4% (38-for-43)

## SCHEDULE

Trois-Rivières wins series 4-2

May 2

Norfolk 0 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 1

May 4

NORFOLK 4 at Trois-Rivières 3

May 8

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 4 at Norfolk 1

May 9

Trois-Rivières 0 at NORFOLK 1

May 11

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 1 at Norfolk 0 (OT)

May 13

Norfolk 3 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 6

## 2024-25 RESULTS

Dec. 20

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 5 at Norfolk 3

Jan. 19

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 4 at Norfolk 3

Dec. 21

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3 at Norfolk 2

Jan. 24

NORFOLK 5 at Trois-Rivières 4 (SO)

Dec. 22

Trois-Rivières 2 at NORFOLK 5

Feb. 28

NORFOLK 4 at Trois-Rivières 0

Jan. 17

Trois-Rivières 2 at NORFOLK 5

March 1

NORFOLK 3 at Trois-Rivières 1

Jan. 18

TROIS-RIVIÈRES 3 at Norfolk 0

March 2

Norfolk 0 at TROIS-RIVIÈRES 7